
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 

Finance Department 

                                                                  DATE SUBMITTED: 12/09/2024       

BID NO. 

 

8074 

BID TITLE 

 

PILC Cable Replacement Project 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

 

Public Utilities  

DATE BID OPENED 

 

10/03/2024 

BIDS RECEIVED (4)                                INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)              ESTIMATED COST:  $3,600,000.00                     

 

BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: FEBRUARY 03, 2025 

 

BIDDERS: CITY AMOUNT BID 

 

Edison Power Constructors, Inc Mesa, AZ $806,632.31 

Outsource Utility Contractor LLC Torrance, CA $903,261.72 

E.E. Electric, Inc 

HW Power, Inc 

Jurupa Valley, CA 

Norwalk, CA 

$2,035,878.65 

$2,665,272.25 

   

   

   

BID DESCRIPTION: The Cable Replacement Program identifies deteriorated underground cables and initiates 

projects to replace deteriorated underground cables to accommodate planned future improvements. The work 

includes the removal and disposal of approximately 13,705 circuit feet of underground primary distribution cable 

and the removal and disposal of ten (10) link boxes and related underground distribution facilities. 

 

 

BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 

    10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

   

Lowest, Responsive Proposer:      Amount of Award 

 

Edison Power Constructors, Inc                                                                                                     $806,632.31 

  

 

COMMENTS: 

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends awarding to the lowest responsive and 

responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Public Utilities Department concurs with 

this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 

 

 

Submitted by:                              Purchasing Manager        Date:  10/10/2024


